 Operating instructions for
pneumatic vibrators
Series NCT, NCB and NCR
Jan. 2025
No. 1882
Page 1/9
Version 5
 These operating instructions apply to:

translation was made by us or on our behalf. Only the original German text
remains binding.
Explanation of additions to names in model designations:
HT: models for ambient temperatures up to 200 °C
NCR..M 1: models for ambient temperatures up to 300 °C
NCR..M 500: models for ambient temperatures up to 500 °C
NCT..S: stainless steel models
NCT..i: models with higher centrifugal force
NCR..P: models with plastic cover
The pneumatic vibrators of the series NCT, NCB und NCR comply with the
following directives and regulations:
• EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
• Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008 (UK)
In particular, the standard EN ISO 12100 has been observed.
Designation
Scope of
delivery
Target group
Limitation of
liability
Model
designations
Directives /
standards
observed
  3
2 Safety
The vibrators are designed for installation in machines.
General applications are: loosening, conveying, sorting, compacting, sepa-
rating bulk materials and reducing friction. The vibrators are used for emp-
tying bunkers, as drives for conveyor troughs, as sieves and vibrating ta-
bles.
The vibrators may also be used outdoors, in dusty and humid environ-
ments.
After consultation with NetterVibration the NCT may also be used in water
or other liquids.
Any other use is considered improper.
Installation, commissioning, maintenance and troubleshooting of the vibra-
tors may only be performed by authorised qualified personnel, who have
basic knowledge in pneumatics and mechanics.
All handling of the vibrators is the responsibility of the operator.
 WARNING
Compressed air
A loosened hose which is under pressure can lead to personal injuries.
➢ Screw the hose lines on carefully.
➢ Check the hose lines and connections after one hour of operation and thereafter regu-